

Blake Whitson Elected to Serve on Board of Directors of Easterseals Oregon

With a long-standing commitment to helping Veterans and individuals with disabilities, Blake Whitson of Salem, Oregon, joins the Board of Easterseals Oregon

PORTLAND, OR, UNITED STATES, June 21, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Easterseals Oregon is



I first worked with
Easterseals in Illinois with
children with disabilities 15
years ago, and since moving
to Oregon, I have continued
working with Easterseals to
help serve our Veterans
community."

Blake Whitson

pleased to announce the appointment of Salem, Oregon, resident Blake Whitson to its volunteer Board of Directors. With a long-standing commitment to serving individuals with disabilities and Veterans, Blake brings a wealth of experience and passion to the non-profit organization.

"I first worked with Easterseals 15 years ago in Illinois working with children with disabilities, and since moving to Oregon, I have continued working with Easterseals to help serve our Veterans community," said Blake Whitson. "I am honored to join the Board of Directors of Easterseals Oregon as their mission of serving those with disabilities

and Veterans through various services, including housing, education, and workforce training/development, aligns with my personal values and volunteer work with the <u>Oregon State Elks Association</u>. I look forward to working to continue to help build and expand these essential programs in communities across Oregon."

"We are thrilled to welcome Blake Whitson to our Board of Directors," said Kristen Rantz, President and CEO of Easterseals Oregon. "His extensive experience and dedication to our mission will be invaluable as we continue to provide essential services to children and adults with disabilities, Veterans, and Seniors. Blake's appointment comes at a pivotal time for Easterseals Oregon as we continue to enhance and expand our services across the state. Blake's expertise will be instrumental in driving forward initiatives that provide critical support to those in need."

Easterseals Oregon is a leading nonprofit provider of services for individuals with disabilities, Veterans, seniors, and their families. The organization offers a wide range of programs, including housing, education, workforce training and development, camp, and recreation.

For more information about Easterseals Oregon and its programs, please visit www.easterseals.com/oregon.

Ellen Catania
Easterseals Oregon
+1 5032285108
ecatania@or.easterseals.com
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
LinkedIn



Salem, Oregon resident Blake Whitson elected to serve on Board of Directors of Easterseals Oregon

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/721918933 EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors

try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.